2023-R-___

JOINT RESOULUTION FOR JOINT ELECTION

WHEREAS, City of Stephenville and Erath County, desire to enter into a Joint Resolution to conduct a Joint Election for Elections to be conducted on November 7, 2023, in accordance with Chapter 271 of the Texas Election Code.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY City of Stephenville. AND Erath County, THAT:

Said Political Subdivisions are holding a Special Elections; City of Stephenville is holding a Charter Amendment Election and Erath County is holding a Constitutional Amendment Election on November 7, 2023.

Said Political Subdivisions agree to conduct a Joint Election in lieu of separate elections held on November 7, 2023, and that the Erath County Clerk shall coordinate, supervise, and handle all aspects of administering the Joint Election and shall serve as the administrator for the Joint Election; however, each Political Subdivision shall remain responsible for the decisions and actions of its officers necessary for the lawful conduct of its election.

APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2023.

City of Stephenville

Attested By: _____

APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2023.

Erath County

Attested By: